Confirming income from offsetting homemade equipments as

deferred tax and carrying out amortization   647,074.00

Government subsidy of unconfirmed income   6,226,238.00

Drawing and listing of deferred income tax   3,989,995.00

Confirming negative goodwill from establishing

affiliated enterprise as income in very year   4,084,326.00

Unrealized gross profit of inventory purchased from unconsolidated subsidiaries   5,536,040.00

Employees’ rewards and welfare funds   -616,222.00

Influence of the aforesaid adjustments on minority interests   -2,482,820.00

Amount calculated based on International Financial Report Standards   105,777,438.00

§4 Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders

4.1 Statement of change in share

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase / decrease in this time (+, -) After the change

Amount Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

share

Capitalization

of capital

public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted share 171,651,235 30.26% 0 -47,719,809 0 10,000 -47,709,809 123,941,426 21.85%

1. State-owned share 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal share 170,203,995 30.00% 0 -47,359,802 0 0 -47,359,802 122,844,193 21.66%

3. Other inner capital

share
1,447,240 0.26% 0 -360,007 0 10,000 -350,007 1,097,233 0.19%

Including: domestic legal

person share
1,352,000 0.24% -376,198 0 -376,198 975,802 0.17%

Domestic natural person

share
95,240 0.02% 0 16,191 0 10,000 26,191 121,431 0.02%

4. Foreign capital share 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: overseas legal

person share
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Overseas natural person

share
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted share 395,624,760 69.74% 0 47,719,809 0 -10,000 47,709,809 443,334,569 78.15%

 5

1. RMB Common share 280,704,760 49.48% 0 47,719,809 0 -10,000 47,709,809 328,414,569 57.89%

2. Domestically listed

foreign capital share
114,920,000 20.26% 0 0 0 0 0 114,920,000 20.26%

3. Overseas listed foreign

capital share
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total share  567,275,995 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 567,275,995 100.00%

The date for the restricted shares to be listed

Unit: Share

Date

The amount of
additional listed
shares expired

the
restricted period

Balance of the
amount of

restricted shares

Balance of the
amount of

unrestricted
shares

Explanations

April 5, 2007 9,879,448 114,061,978 453,214,017

On Apr.5, 2007, the restricted